Delaware Unclaimed Property Voluntary Disclosure Agreement
List of Advocates*

Advocate Contact [Advocate Contact Advocate

Advocate First Name Last Name Office Phone Cell Phone Advocate Email Advocate Address Advocate City |State Advocate Zip
Alston & Bird LLP John Coalson 404-881-7482 john.coalson@alston.com 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW #4000 Atlanta GA 30309
Altus Group US Inc. Patricia Hopper 410-785-8009 trish.hopper@altusgroup.com 910 Ridgebrook Road Sparks MD 21152
Alvarez & Marsal Taxand, LLC Jill Harding 415-490-2279 jmharding@alvarezandmarsal.com 100 Pine Street, Suite 900 San Francisco  |CA 94111
Bailey Cavalieri LLP James G. Ryan, Esq. 614-229-3247 jamie.ryan@baileycavalieri.com 10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100 Columbus OH 43215-3422
Baker McKenzie LLP Theodore Botts 312 861-8845 Theodore.Bots@bakermckenzie.com 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000 Chicago IL 60601
Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP Mark Heroux 312-729-8005 815-355-7152 |[Mark.Heroux@bakertilly.com 205 North Michigan Avenue Chicago IL 60601
Barganier and Associates Patricia Bargainer Thorn 404-885-1111 pthorn@bargainer.net 7000 Peachtree Dunwoody Rd, Bldg 11, Suite 101 Atlanta GA 30328
BDO USA, LLP Joe Carr 312-616-3946 jcarr@bdo.com 330 North Wabash, Suite 3200 Chicago IL 60611
Belfint Lyons & Shuman P.A. Jeffrey Elwell 302-225-0600 jelwell@belfint.com 1011 Centre Road, Suite 310 Wilmington DE 19805
Borden Consulting Group, LLC Jennifer Borden 781-307-1300 jborden@bcg-up.com 71 Commercial St., Suite 198 Boston MA 02109
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP Christoper Grissom cgrissom@babc.com 1819 Fifth Avenue North Birmingham AL 35203
Brann & Isaacson Daniel Stockford 207-786-3566 dstockford@brannlaw.com 184 Main Street Lewiston ME 04243-3070
Bressler Amery & Ross, P.C. Karl Marquardt 212-809-3794 kmarquardt@bressler.com 17 State Street, 34th Floor New York NY 10004
Carper & Holmes LLP Richard Holmes 610-526-9514 rholmes@carperholmes.com 919 Conestoga Road, Building 2, Suite 205 Rosemont PA 19010
CBIZ MHM, LLC Kellie Lanford 864-241-2001 klanford@cbiz.com 301 N. Main Street, Suite 2100 Greenville SC 29601
ClearView Group Eric Mauldin 410-415-9751 717-817-7163 |emauldin@cviewllc.com 11350 McCormick Road, Executive Plaza IV, Suite 100 Hunt Valley MD 21031
Clifton Douglas LLP Sandra Hao 408-510-6692 sandra@cliftondouglas.com 84 S First Street San Jose CA 95113
Computershare Michael Ryan 201-680-4017 201-208-9192 [michael.ryan@computershare.com 480 Washington Blvd., 28th Floor Jersey City NJ 07310
Concannon, Miller & Co. P.C. Virginia Hamilton 610-433-1515 vhamilton@concannonmiller.com 1525 Valley Center Parkway, Suite 300 Bethlehem PA 18017
Crowe Horwath LLP Chris Hopkins 212-572-5592 chris.hopkins@crowehorwath.com 488 Madison Avenue, Floor 3 New York NY 10022
Crowell & Moring Jeremy Abrams 202-624-2926 jabrams@crowell.com 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington D.C. 20004
Dixon Hughes Goodman LLP Peter Giroux 404-575-8900 peter.giroux@dhgllp.com 225 Peachtree Street, Suite 600 Atlanta GA 30303
DLA Piper US LLP Scott Pink 916-930-3271 scott.pink@dlapiper.com 400 Capital Mall Suite 2400 Sacramento CA 95814
Duff & Phelps, LLC Robert S. Peters 312-697-4924 robert.peters@duffandphelps.com

Eisner Amper LLP Jon Zefi 212-891-4064 jon.zefi@eisneramper.com 750 Third Avenue New York NY 10017
Elliott Greenleaf Rafael X. Zahralddin 302-384-9400 rxza@elliottgreenleaf.com 1105 North Market Street, Ste 1700 Wilmington DE 19801
Escheat Compliance Fulfillment Services LLC William C. Johnson 407-319-1366 wcj@escheatcompliance.com 1230 Shelter Rock Rd. Orlando FL 32835
Experis Finance Gloria Abrams 404-680-6423 |gloria.abrams@experis.com 7000 Central Parkway N.E., Suite 950 Atlanta GA 30328
Faegre Baker Daniels Jeff Hicks 515 447 4721 jeff.hicks@faegreBD.com 801 Grand Avenue, 33rd Floor Des Moines 1A 50309
Fox Rothschild LLP French Slaughter 202-461-3100 fslaughter@foxrothschild.com 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 380 East Washington DC 20005
Frost Brown Todd, LLC Nilesh (Neal) Patel 513-369-4805 npatel@fbtlaw.com

Gagnon Group, LLC Paul Naehle 617-451-0303 pnaehle@gagnontax.com 230 Congress Street Boston MA 02110
GBQ Partners Jeffrey Monsman 614-221-1120 jmonsman@gbg.com 230 West Street, Suite 700 Columbus OH 43215
Geller & Co. Jennifer Fetzke 212-583-6000 jfetzke@gellerco.com 909 Third Avenue, 16th Floor New York NY 10022
Grant Thornton LLP David Glad 215-814-4039 607-277-0081 |david.glad@us.gt.com 2001 Market Street, Suite 700 Philadelphia PA 19103-7080
Greenberg Traurig LLP Jonathan Lessner 302-661-7363 lessnerj@gtlaw.com 1007 North Orange Street, Ste. 1200 Wilmington DE 19801
Gunnip & Company CPAs & Consultants Scott Brinker 302-225-5153 sbrinker@gunnip.com 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 300 Wilmington DE 19808
Hiscock & Barclay LLP Stephen Volkheimer 518.429.4237 svolkheimer@hblaw.com 80 State Street Albany NY 12207
Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP Lynn Gandhi 313-465-7646 Igandhi@honigman.com 660 Woodward Ave Detroit M 48226
Janet Tan CPA Janet Tan 415-908-3728 jtancpa@pacbell.net 400 Spear Street San Francisco  |CA 94105
Jenner & Block LLP Gail Morse 312-923-2672 |gmorse@jenner.com 353 North Clark Street Chicago IL 60654
JMS Advisory Group LLC James Santivanez 404-474-7733 jsantivanez@jmsadvisors.com 3101 Towercreek Parkway Atlanta GA 30339
Jones Day Charolette Noel 214-969-4538 cfnoel@jonesday.com 2727 North Harwood Street Dallas X 75201
Keane UP Debbie L. Zumoff 610-232-0704 215-470-0285 |dzumoff@keaneup.com 640 Freedom Business Center Drive, Suite 600 King of Prussia  [PA 19406
Kirkland and Ellis LLP Thad Davis 312-862-7013 thad.davis@kirkland.com 300 North Lasalle Chicago IL 60654
KPMG LLP Dennis Prestia 212-872-6891 dprestia@kpmg.com 150 John F. Kennedy Parkway Short Hills NJ 07078
Levy, Stopol & Camelo, LLP Marcy Kaiser 516-802-7007 mkaiser@levystopol.com 1425 RXR Plaza Uniondale NY 11556-1425
MarketSphere Consulting Don DeCelles 816-559-0628 don.decelles@marketsphere.com 9393 W. 110th Street, Suite 430 Overland Park [KS 66210
McCarter & English David White 302-984-6370 dwhite@mccarter.com 405 N. King Street Wilmington DE 19801
McDermott Will & Emery Diann Smith 202-756-8241 dlsmith@mwe.com

McGladrey LLP Catherine J. Del Re 212-372-1793 catherine.delre@mcgladrey.com 1185 Avenue of the Americas New York NY 10036
McGuire Woods French Slaughter 202 857 1745 fslaughter@mcguirewoods.com 2001 K Street NW, Suite 400 Washington DC 20006
Mitchell Williams LLP Todd Newton 501-688-8881 tnewton@mwlaw.com 425 W. Capitol Avenue Little Rock AR 72201
Mitten & Winters Joan Winters 302-736-6100 117 W. Loockerman Street Dover DE 19904
Morris & Foerster, LLP Mitchell Newmark Esq. 212-468-8103 mnewmark@mofo.com 1290 Avenue of Americas New York NY 10104
Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnell LLP Michael Houghton 302-351-9215 mhoughton@mnat.com 1201 North Market Street, 18th Floor Wilmington DE 19801
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Morrison & Foerster LLP Hollis Hyans 212-468-8050 hhyans@mofo.com 250 West 55th Street NY NY 10019
Moyers Osibodu Josiah Osibodu 412-370-1942 josiah@moyerosibodu.com 7320 E. Fletcher Avenue, Suite 112 Tampa FL 33637
Nixon Peabody, LLP Kenneth H. Silverberg 202-585-8322 ksilverberg@nixonpeabody.com 401 Ninth Street NW Washington D.C. 20004
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Elsa Broeker 512-580-9635 elsa.broeker@pillsburylaw.com 401 Congree Avenue, Suite 1700 Austin X 78701
Plante & Moran, PLLC Michael Merkel 248-223-3264 michael.merkel@plantemoran.com 27400 Northwestern Highway Southfield M 48034
Potter Anderson & Coroon LLP John Quinn 302-984-6157 jguinn@potteranderson.com PO Box 351 Wilmington DE 19809
Property Escheatment And Compliance Consulting|Pat Healy 410-303-5510 phealy@peacc.com 5601 Bartholow Road Sykesville MD 21784
PwC LLP Janet Gagliano 678-419-1068 janet.c.gagliano@us.pwc.com 1075 Peach Tree Street, Suite 2600 Atlanta GA 30309
Reed Smith LLP Sara Lima 215-851-8872 slima@reedsmith.com

Richards Layton & Finger, P.A. Stanford L. Stevenson, Ill Esq. |302-651-7707 sstevenson@rlf.com 920 North King Street Wilmington DE 19801
RSM US LLP Amir Ali 949-255-6526 amir.ali@rsmus.com 18401 Von Karman Ave, 5th Floor Irvine CA 92612
Ryan, LLC Mark Paolillo 617-856-4082 Mark.Paolillo@ryan.com 22 Thomson Place Boston MA 02210
Sagent Management Spencer Yoon 408-263-1040 syoon@sagentmanagement.com 1521 California Circle, 2nd floor Milpitas CA 95035
Santora CPA Group John A. D’Agostino 302-737-6200 jdagostino@santoracpagroup.com 220 Continental Drive Suite#t 112 Newark DE 19713
SeaChange Consulting Beth Stein 312-624-8571 bastein@seachg.com 1160 S. Michigan Avenue, Ste. 2407 Chicago IL 60605
Sidley Austin LLP Scott Heyman 312-853-7501 sheyman@sidley.com One South Dearborn Street Chicago IL 60603
Smith Anderson R. Donovan Munford 919-821-6689 dmunford@smithlaw.com 150 Fayetteville Street, Suite 2300 Raleigh NC 27601
Stone River Compliance Solutions Michael Unger 319.378.5875 michael.unger@stoneriver.com PO Box 26308 Kansas City MO 64196
Strasburger & Price, LLP Mark Andrews 202-742-8600 Mark.Andrews@strasburger.com 1700 K Street, NW Suite 640 Washington DC 20006
Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP Amy Nogid 212-389-5086 amy.nogid@sutherland.com New York NY 10019
TreTowers Michelle Andre 703-222-5010 michelle.andre@tretowersadvisory.com 5667 Stone Road, Suite 595 Centreville VA 20120
True Partners Consulting LLC Cathleen Bucholtz 213-417-2501 cathleen.bucholtz@tpctax.com 633 W. 5th Street, Suite 6200 Los Angeles CA 90071
Unclaimed Property Solutions LLC Hank McClusky 562-436-1340 hank@unclaimedpropertysolutions.com 115 Pine Ave Suite 630 Long Beach CA 90802
UP Advocates Heather Vanderborg 412.586.2055 hvanderborg@upadvocates.com Three Gateway Center, Suite 2400 Pittsburgh PA 15222
UPCR LLC Carla McGlynn 732-241-4823 carla.mcglynn@upcr-lic.com PO Box 944 Summit NJ 07902
UPRR, LLC Karen Anderson 317-577-9530 kanderson@uprrinc.com 450 Seventh Avenue, Suite 905 New York NY 10123
Weisar Mazars LLP Susan Grbic 212-375-6911 Susan.Grbic@weisermazars.com 135 West 50th Street New York NY 10020
White & Williams LLP Samuel Albright 215-864-6857 albrights@whiteandwilliams.com 1650 Market St., 1 Liberty Place Philadelphia PA 19103
Withum Smith Brown PC Scott Davis 609-520-1188 sdavis@withum.com 5 Vaughn Drive Princeton NJ 08540
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP Barry Willoughby 302-571-6666 bwilloughby@ycst.com 1000 North King Street Wilmington DE 19801

This list is intended for convenience and does not represent an endorsement of any particulr Holder Advocate by the State of Delaware.

Advocates wishing to appear on Holder Advocate list should email SOS.VDA@state.de.us.

Note: Only one Advocate per firm wil be listed. Any changes to the Advocate list should be emailed to SOS.VDA@state.de.us.
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